505736541 10/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5783355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARK 7 RELOADING LLC	12/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARK 7 RELOADING LLC
Street Address:	8190 LITTLETON ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 102
City:	NORTH FT. MYERS
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33903

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9151583
Patent Number:	10281253
Application Number:	16357594

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-324-6155

Email: abryce@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN P. MCNAMARA

Address Line 1: ST. ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

Address Line 2: 986 BEDFORD STREET

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00552-G0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN P. MCNAMARA
SIGNATURE:	/SPMcNamara/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=00552-G0000 FL Entity Conversio#page1.tif source=00552-G0000 FL Entity Conversio#page2.tif

PATENT 505736541 REEL: 050800 FRAME: 0671

source=00552-G0000 FL Entity Conversio#page3.tif source=00552-G0000 FL Entity Conversio#page4.tif source=00552-G0000 FL Entity Conversio#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050800 FRAME: 0672

Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

Ma	The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the flark 7 Reloading LLC [M15-99]	
	(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)	
2.	The "Other Business Entity" is a limited liability company	
	(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited par general partnership, common law or business trust	
Fir	irst organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Massachusetts	
	August 4, 2014 (Enter state, or it a non-U.S. e	ntity, the name of the country)
U 11	(date of organization, formation or incorporation)	
3.	. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attach	ed Articles of Organization:
Ma	Mark 7 Reloading LLC	
	(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)	
(T) dat dat <u>Not</u>	If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor mate this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must ate listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements occument's effective date on the Department of State's records.	t be the same as the effectived therein.)
dar dar <u>Nor</u> doc	The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor mate this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must ate listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements	t be the same as the effective ded therein.) this date will not be listed as the
dar dar <u>Nor</u> doc	The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor mate this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must ate listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed in the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements occument's effective date on the Department of State's records.	t be the same as the effective ded therein.) this date will not be listed as the

PATENT REEL: 050800 FRAME: 0673

Signed this 3 day of December	20_16		
Signature of Authorized Representative of Limite	ed Liability Company:		
Signature of Authorized Representative: 4ay 74. Printed Name: Jay C. Hirshberg	Title: Manager, mark	7 Reloading	رىد
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Rusiness Entity: [S			
Signature: Lay Hishberg, manages Printed Name: Lay C. Hirshberg	r, mark 7 Keloading we		
Printed Name: Jay C.Hirshberg	Title: Manager		
Signature:			
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature:		÷.	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature:			
Signature: Printed Name:	Fitle:		
Signature:			
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:		
Signature:			
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:		
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or C	Officer.		
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc	orporator must sign.		
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signature of one General Partner.	y Partnership:		
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit Signatures of ALL General Partners.	v Limited Partnership:	16 DE	SECR
All others: Signature of an authorized person.		<i>₩</i> 4	
Fees:		## 9:	15(5) 323
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy; Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)	ഗ	N. T.

Page 2 of 2

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

A DOMESTICAL DEL LA DESCRIPTION DE LA DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DE LA DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DE LA DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESC			
ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is	:		
Mark 7 Reloading LLC			
(Must end with the words "Limited Liabi	lity Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Address:			
The mailing address and street address of the p	rincipal office of the Limited Liabili	ty Comp	oany is:
-	•	-	•
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:		
8190 Littleton Road - Suite 102	8190 Littleton Road - Suite 102		
North Ft. Myers, Florida	North Ft. Myers, Florida		
33903	33903		
ADTIOLE HE DOLLAR A DOLLAR	1000 05 11 11 11 01		
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registere (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Regis			
business entity with an active Florida registration.)			
The name and the Florida street address of the	registered agent are:		
CT Corporation System			
Nam	ie .		
1200 South Pine Island Road) D NOW		
Florida street address (P.C	J. Box NOT acceptable)		
Plantation	FL 33324		
City	Zip		
Having been named as registered agent and the shift and the shift are shift as a second state of the shift and the shift are shift as a second state of the shift are shift as a shift as a second state of the shift as a second state of the shi			
liability company at the place designated i registered agent and agree to act in this capa	• • •		
statutes relating to the proper and complete		•	-
accept the obligations of my position as re	egistered agent as provided for in Cha		
C T Corporation S	System by: James M. Halpin		
Oc. M. 21.0	James IVI. Halpin		
Registered Agent's Sig	Assistant Secretary mature (REQUIRED)		
Nygistered Agent's Big	nature (REQUIRED)		
		Б	
(CONTIN	NUED)	DEC	
		22	
Page 1	ot 2		3 - 3 - 3 - 7
		330 331 341	Fi =
		ńΣ	129

PATENT REEL: 050800 FRAME: 0675

<u>Citle:</u>	Name and Address:	
AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address.	
MGR" = Manager		
MGR — Mallagel	Jan Himkhana	
WIGK	Jay Hirshberg	
	8190 Littleton Road - Suite 102	<u></u>
	North Ft. Myers, Florida 33903	
		<u>```</u>
		2
•		
		چ <u>ہ</u> ہو۔
		55
		· · · · ·
		·
		<u></u>
fective date is listed, the date mu	the date of filing: st be specific and cannot be more than	
LE V: Effective date, if other than fective date is listed, the date mudays after the date of filing.)	est be specific and cannot be more than eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, thi	five business day
LE V: Effective date, if other than fective date is listed, the date mudays after the date of filing.) he date inserted in this block does not me a effective date on the Department of States	est be specific and cannot be more than eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, thi	five business day
LE V: Effective date, if other than fective date is listed, the date mudays after the date of filing.) he date inserted in this block does not me a effective date on the Department of States	eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, thing records.	five business day s date will not be list
LE V: Effective date, if other than fective date is listed, the date mudays after the date of filing.) he date inserted in this block does not me is effective date on the Department of State VI: Other provisions, if any.	eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, thing records.	five business day s date will not be list
LE V: Effective date, if other than fective date is listed, the date mudays after the date of filing.) the date inserted in this block does not me is effective date on the Department of State VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	et the applicable statutory filing requirements, this ate's records. Manyeer, Manyeer, Mark	s date will not be list
LE V: Effective date, if other than fective date is listed, the date mudays after the date of filing.) he date inserted in this block does not me is effective date on the Department of State VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Jay James Signature of a mem	tet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this ate's records. Manyeer Mark there or an authorized representative of	s date will not be list
LE V: Effective date, if other than fective date is listed, the date mudays after the date of filing.) he date inserted in this block does not me is effective date on the Department of State VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a mem This document is executed in the date of the	the specific and cannot be more than the the applicable statutory filing requirements, this are's records. Manyer Mark there or an authorized representative of a accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida.	The leady a member.
LE V: Effective date, if other than fective date is listed, the date mudays after the date of filing.) he date inserted in this block does not me is effective date on the Department of State VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a mem This document is executed if am aware that any false info	tet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this ate's records. Manyeer Mark there or an authorized representative of	The leady a member.
LE V: Effective date, if other than fective date is listed, the date mudays after the date of filing.) he date inserted in this block does not me is effective date on the Department of State VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a mem This document is executed if am aware that any false inforcement of the constitutes a third degree felorical states.	the specific and cannot be more than the the applicable statutory filing requirements, this are's records. Manyer Mark there or an authorized representative of a accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Floridormation submitted in a document to the Department.	The leady a member.
LE V: Effective date, if other than fective date is listed, the date mudays after the date of filing.) he date inserted in this block does not me is effective date on the Department of State VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a mem This document is executed if am aware that any false inforcement of the constitutes a third degree felous day Hirshberg	the specific and cannot be more than the the applicable statutory filing requirements, this are's records. Manyer Mark there or an authorized representative of a accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Floridormation submitted in a document to the Department.	The leady a member.

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 050800 FRAME: 0676

RECORDED: 10/23/2019